# 502649710 01/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2696318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN MANE	09/19/2008
LOUIS AGUADISCH	10/01/2008
GILLES STALET	10/01/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	V. MANE FILS
Street Address:	620 ROUTE DE GRASSE
City:	06620 BAR SUR LOUP
State/Country:	FRANCE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13205103	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: Ibain@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0600-1164-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
Signature:	/BENOIT CASTEL/
Date:	01/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

502649710 PATENT REEL: 032038 FRAME: 0841

0600-1164

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

Jean MANE

	Louis AGUADISCH		
	Gilles STALET		
hereafter re	referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new an	d useful improvements in	
	AND DEVICE FOR RELEASING A PERFUME OR SCEN		
(a)			
	JUNE 27, 2008 , Application No.		
(b)			
WHE	HEREAS, <u>V. MANE FILS,</u>		
whose addre	dress is <u>620, route de Grasse, 06620 BAR SUR LOUP,</u> F	RANCE.	
	r referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the		
and to the sa			
NOW	W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Do	ollars (\$10,00), and other good	
	ble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of wh		
	s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and tran		
	cclusive right to the said invention in the United States		
	and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor		
	ehoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representati		
	aid patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the s		
	) had this assignment and sale not been made.	and would have been held by	
	plicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Co	ammingioner of Patenta and	
	s to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).	immissioner of Fatents and	
_			
Date Jerlen	Enter 19 1 208	m mane	
Data & . L	(signature) Jean MANE	Anll	
	(signature) Louis AGUA	DISCH	
Date Devolu	ly 1" 1008.	# The second of	
Б	(signature) Gilles STALE	T	
Date	(signature)		
Date	V 0/		
	(signature)		

PATENT REEL: 032038 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 01/24/2014**